IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR LYON COUNTY

LR

ORDER CHANGING
MOTION DAYS
Administrative Order 2013 - #9
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Due to the lack of judicial resources during the balance of 2013 it is necessary
to reschedule motion days. Accordingly, pursuant to Iowa Ct. R. 22.5 and 22.6, it
is ordered that the motion days originally scheduled in Lyon County for 2013
are changed to the following dates for the balance of 2013 beginning March 1st:

" Friday, March 15, 29 | |
Friday, April 12, 26
Friday, May 10, 24
Friday, June 7 and Monday June 17
Wednesday, July 3 and Friday, July 19
Friday, August 2, 16,30
Friday, September 13, 27
Friday, October 11, 25
Friday, November 8, 22
Friday, December 6, 20

The clerk of court shall notify the presiding judge, county attorney, and
attorneys residing in Lyon County.

Dated the \o~ day of __ February, 2013
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DUANE E. HOFFMEYER/Chiéf Judge
Third Judicial District of ITowa
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